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 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПOTPEБA
1. ОПИСАНИЕ
Linovera® Scar Repair е иновативна и уникална формула, 
съдържаща хиалуронова киселина, азиатска центела 
(Centella asiatica) и Syricalm®, който представлява 
комбинация от натурални екстракти.
Продължителната употреба на Linovera® Scar Repair 
помага за възстановявяне на еластичността и естествения 
цвят на зарасналите тъкани.
2. УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА УПОТРЕБА
Прилагайте гела два пъти дневно, за предпочитане сутрин 
и вечер.
Нанасяйте гела върху почистена и суха кожа, като 
масажирате внимателно белега с помощта на пръстите.
Гелът се абсорбира бързо.
Първите признаци на подобрение могат да се наблюдават 
след 8-седмична употреба. Най-добри резултати могат да 
се наблюдават след непрекъсната употреба в 
продължение на 2 до 4 месеца.
Препоръчително е използването на силиконова превръзка 
(например Askina® Scar Repair) за защита на кожата от UV 
лъчи и подобряване на ефекта на продукта.
Хипоалергенен продукт. Тестван под дерматологичен 
контрол.
3. ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ ПРИ УПОТРЕБА
Не прилагайте Linovera® Scar Repair върху увредени или 
ненапълно зараснали рани.
4. ПРОТИВОПОКАЗАНИЯ
Не използвайте Linovera® Scar Repair в случай на известна 
чувствителност към някоя от съставките.
5. СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
Съхранявайте Linovera® Scar Repair далече от пряка 
слънчева светлина, при стайна температура и влажност.
6. ОПАКОВКА
Linovera® Scar Repair се предоставя в контейнер, 
съдържащ 15 g гел.

 NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
1. POPIS  
Linovera® Scar Repair má inovativní a výjimečné složení 
obsahující kyselinu hyaluronovou, pupečník asijský a 
Syricalm®, který je kombinací přírodních extraktů.
Dlouhodobé používání Linovera® Scar Repair napomáhá 
procesům zlepšování pružnosti a navrácení přirozené barvy 
hojené tkáně.
2. NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
Gel nanášejte dvakrát denně, nejlépe ráno a večer. 
Naneste gel na čistou a suchou kůži, prsty jemně masírujte 
jizvu. 
Gel se rychle vstřebává. 
První známky zlepšení jsou vidět po 8 týdnech používání. 
Nejlepší výsledky je možno vidět mezi 2 až 4 měsíci 
pravidelného používání. 
Použijte silikonový obvaz (např. Askina® Scar Repair) na ochranu 
kůže před UV paprsky a ke zlepšení účinku tohoto přípravku. 
Hypoalergenní přípravek. Dermatologicky testováno. 
3. UPOZORNĚNÍ PŘI POUŽITÍ
Nepoužívejte přípravek Linovera® Scar Repair na poškozené 
nebo ne zcela zhojené rány.
4. KONTRAINDIKACE
Nepoužívejte přípravek Linovera® Scar Repair v případě 
známé přecitlivělosti na kteroukoli z jeho složek. 
5. USKLADNĚNÍ 
Skladujte přípravek Linovera® Scar Repair při pokojové 
teplotě a chraňte ho před přímým slunečním zářením a 
vlhkostí.  
6. BALENÍ 
Přípravek Linovera® Scar Repair se dodává v balení o obsahu 
15 g.

 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
1. BESCHREIBUNG
Linovera® Scar Repair verfügt über eine innovative und 
einzigartige Formulierung aus Hyaluronsäure, asiatischem 
Wassernabel (Centella asiatica) und Syricalm®, einer 
Kombination natürlicher Extrakte.
Die Anwendung von Linovera® Scar Repair über einen 
längeren Zeitraum unterstützt die folgenden Prozesse:
• Verbesserung der Elastizität der Haut
• Reduktion von Rötungen des verheilten Gewebes.
2. ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE
Das Gel zweimal täglich auftragen (vorzugsweise morgens 
und abends).
Das Gel auf der trockenen und sauberen Haut verteilen und 
mit den Fingern sanft in die Narbe einmassieren.
Das Gel wird schnell von der Haut aufgenommen.
Erste Zeichen einer Verbesserung können nach einer 
Anwendungsdauer von 8 Wochen beobachtet werden. Die 
besten Resultate werden nach einer regelmäßigen 
Anwendung über 2 bis 4 Monate hinweg erzielt.
Die Verwendung einer Silikon-Auflage (z. B. Askina® Scar 
Repair) zum Schutz der Haut vor UV-Strahlen und zur 
Steigerung der E�ektivität des Produktes wird empfohlen.
Hypoallergenes Produkt. Unter dermatologischer Kontrolle 
getestet.
3. VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN
Linovera® Scar Repair nicht auf beschädigter Haut oder 
nicht vollständig verheilten Wunden anwenden.
4. KONTRAINDIKATIONEN
Linovera® Scar Repair nicht bei bekannter 
Überempfindlichkeit gegen einen der enthaltenen 
Inhaltssto�e verwenden.
5. LAGERUNG
Linovera® Scar Repair geschützt vor direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung und bei Raumtemperatur- und 
Feuchtigkeit lagern.
6. VERPACKUNG
Linovera® Scar Repair wird in einem 15 g-Behälter geliefert.

 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. DESCRIPTION
Linovera® Scar Repair has an innovative and exclusive 
formulation of Hyaluronic acid, Asian centella and Syricalm® 
which is a combination of natural extracts.
The prolonged use of Linovera® Scar Repair helps the 
processes of elasticity improvement and natural colour of 
the healed tissue.
2. INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Apply the gel twice a day, preferably in the morning and at 
night.
Spread the gel over clean and dry skin, using the fingers to 
softly massage the scar.
Gel absorption is quick.
The first signs of improvement can be seen after 8 weeks of 
use. Best results can be seen between 2 to 4 months of 
continuous use.
It is recommended to use a soft silicone bandage (for 
example Askina® Scar Repair) to protect the skin from UV 
rays and improve the e�ect of the product.
Hypoallergenic product. Tested under dermatological control.
3. PRECAUTIONS OF USE
Do not apply Linovera® Scar Repair over damaged or not 
completely healed wounds.
4. CONTRAINDICATIONS
Do not use Linovera® Scar Repair in case of a known 
sensitivity to any of its components.
5. STORAGE
Store Linovera® Scar Repair at room temperature, away 
from direct sunlight and out of humidity.
6. PACKAGING
Linovera® Scar Repair is presented in a 15 g container.

 INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. DESCRIPCIÓN
Linovera® Scar Repair es una fórmula innovadora y exclusiva 
en forma de gel que contiene Ácido hialurónico, Centella 
asiática y Syricalm®, siendo el Syricalm®, una combinación 
de extractos vegetales.
La aplicación prolongada de Linovera® Scar Repair favorece 
la mejora de la elasticidad y la coloración natural de la piel 
en tejidos post cicatriciales.
2. MODO DE EMPLEO
Aplicar el gel dos veces al día, preferiblemente mañana y 
noche.
Extender el gel sobre la piel limpia y seca, realizando un 
suave masaje con los dedos sobre la cicatriz.
La absorción del gel es rápida.
A partir de las 8 semanas de aplicación pueden empezar a 
observarse los primeros signos de mejora. Los resultados 
óptimos pueden apreciarse entre los 2 y 4 meses de uso 
continuado.
Se recomienda el uso de apósitos protectores de silicona (ej. 
Askina® Scar Repair) que protegen de la exposición a los 
rayos UV y potencian el efecto del producto.
Producto hipoalergénico. Testado bajo control 
dermatológico.
3. PRECAUCIONES
No utilice Linovera® Scar Repair sobre piel dañada no 
cicatrizada.
4. CONTRAINDICAIONES
No utilice Linovera® Scar Repair en caso de sensibilidad 
conocida a cualquiera de sus componentes.
5. CONSERVACIÓN
Conservar Linovera® Scar Repair protegido de la luz solar 
directa y a temperatura y humedad ambiente.
6. PRESENTACIÓN
Linovera® Scar Repair se presenta en un envase de 15 g.

 KASUTUSJUHEND
1. TOOTE KIRJELDUS  
Linovera® Scar Repair on uudse ja ainulaadse koostisega 
geel, mis sisaldab hüaluroonhapet, Aasia vesinaba (Centella 
Asiatica) ja looduslikest ekstraktidest koosnevat Syricalm®-i.
Linovera® Scar Repair geeli pikaajaline kasutamine aitab 
kaasa armi elastsuse paranemisele ja normaalse värvuse 
kujunemisele.
2. KASUTUSJUHEND 
Kasutage geeli kaks korda päevas, soovitavalt hommikul ja 
õhtul.
Kandke geel puhtale ja kuivale nahale ning hõõruge see 
sõrmeotstega õrnalt armile. Geel imendub kiiresti.
Esimesed märgid geeli positiivsest mõjust ilmnevad pärast 
8-nädalast kasutamist. Parimaid tulemusi annab geeli pidev 
kasutamine 2-4 kuud järjest. 
Soovitav on silikoonsideme (nt  Askina® Scar Repair) 
samaaegne kasutamine, et kaitsta nahka UV-kiirguse eest ja 
tõhustada armigeeli toimet.  
Toode on hüpoallergeenne. Dermatoloogiliselt testitud.
3. ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD
Ärge kasutage  Linovera® Scar Repair geeli kahjustatud või 
mittetäielikult paranenud haavadel.
4. VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED  
Ärge kasutage Linovera® Scar Repair geeli teadaoleva 
ülitundlikkuse korral geeli mistahes koostisosa suhtes. 
5. SÄILITAMINE  
Säilitage Linovera® Scar Repair geeli toatemperatuuri            
ja -niiskuse juures otsese päikesevalguse eest kaitstuna. 
6. PAKEND  
Linovera® Scar Repair geel on 15 g pakendis.

 KÄYTTÖOHJE
1. KUVAUS  
Linovera® Scar Repair’n koostumus on innovatiivinen ja 
korkealaatuinen yhdistelmä Hyaluronihappoa, tiikeriruohoa 
(Asian centella) ja  Syricalmia®, joka on yhdistelmä luonnon 
uutteista. 
Linovera® Scar Repair –geelin pitkäaikainen käyttö edistää 
parantuneen kudoksen kimmoisuutta ja parantaa 
luonnollista väriä.
2. KÄYTTÖOHJEET
Käytä geeliä kaksi kertaa päivässä, mieluiten aamulla ja illalla.
Levitä geeli puhtaalle ja kuivalle iholle hieroen samalla 
sormilla pehmeästi arpea.
Geeli imeytyy nopeasti.
Ensimmäiset paranemisen merkit on nähtävissä 8 viikon 
käytön jälkeen. Parhaisiin tuloksiin päästään kun geeliä 
käytetään yhtäjaksoisesti 2-4 kuukautta.
Iho on suositeltavaa suojata UV-säteiltä silikonisidoksella (esim. 
Askina® Scar Repair), joka samalla edistää geelin vaikutusta.
Hypoallergeninen tuote. Testattu dermatologisessa valvonnassa.   
3. VAROTOIMET
Älä käytä Linovera® Scar Repair geeliä vaurioituneelle iholle. 
Käytä Linovera® Scar Repair -geeliä vain täysin 
parantuneisiin haavoihin. 
4. KÄYTÖN VASTA-AIHEET
Älä käytä Linovera® Scar Repair –geeliä jos olet herkkä 
jollekin tuotteen ainesosalle.
5. SÄILYTYS
Säilytä Linovera® Scar Repair poissa suorasta 
auringonvalosta, huoneenlämmössä ja -kosteudessa.
6. PAKKAUS
Linovera® Scar Repair –geeliä myydään 15g pakkauksissa.

 

 MODE D’EMPLOI
1. DESCRIPTION
Linovera® Scar Repair possède une formulation innovante 
exclusive à base d’acide hyaluronique, de centella asiatica
et de Syricalm® qui est un mélange d’extraits naturels.
L'usage prolongé de Linovera® Scar Repair contribue à 
améliorer l'élasticité de la peau et à retrouver la couleur 
naturelle de l'épiderme après cicatrisation.
2. MODE D’EMPLOI
Appliquer le produit 2 fois par jour, de préférence le matin 
et le soir.
Appliquer sur une peau propre et sèche, en massant 
doucement la cicatrice du bout des doigts.
Absorption rapide du gel.
les premiers signes d'amélioration peuvent être visibles 
après 8 semaines d'utilisation. Il faut compter entre 2 et 4 
mois d'utilisation continue pour un résultat optimal.
Il est recommandé d’’utiliser un pansement siliconé (par 
exemple Askina®
Scar Repair) qui protège la peau des rayons UVs et améliore
l’e�cacité du produit.
Produit hypoallergénique. Testé sous contrôle dermatologique.
3. PRECAUTIONS D’USAGE
Ne pas utiliser Linovera® Scar Repair sur une peau lésée ou 
abîmée.
4. CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Ne pas utiliser Linovera® Scar Repair en cas de sensibilité 
connue à l’un des composants.
5. STOCKAGE
Conserver Linovera® Scar Repair à température ambiante, à 
l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
6. CONDITIONNEMENT
Linovera® Scar Repair est disponible en tube de 15g.
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 HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
1. LEÍRÁS  
A Linovera® Scar Repair egy újszerű és exkluzív készítmény, 
amely  hialuronsav, ázsiai centella és a természetes 
kivonatokat tartalmazó Syricalm® összetevőkből áll.
A Linovera® Scar Repair tartós használata segíti a gyógyult 
szövetek rugalmasságának és természetes színének 
visszanyerését.
2. HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
Használja a gélt naponta kétszer, lehetőleg reggel és este. 
A gélt tiszta és száraz bőrre alkalmazza, az ujjai segítségével 
gyengéden masszírozza be vele a heget.
A gél felszívódása gyors.
A javulás első jelei 8 hét használat után jelentkeznek. A 
legjobb eredmények 2-től 4 hónapon át tartó használat 
során érhetőek el.
Szilikon kötszer (pl. Askina® Scar Repair) használata javasolt, 
amely védi a bőrt az UV sugárzástól és fokozza a termék 
hatásfokát.
Hypoallergén termék. Dermatológiailag tesztelt.
3. FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
Ne használja a Linovera® Scar Repair terméket sérült vagy 
nem teljesen gyógyult sebeken!
4. ELLENJAVALLATOK  
Ne használja a Linovera® Scar Repair terméket bármely 
összetevővel szemben ismert érzékenység esetén.
5. TÁROLÁS  
Tartsa közvetlen napfénytől távol, szobahőmérsékleten és 
szoba páratartalomban. 
6. CSOMAGOLÁS  
A Linovera® Scar Repair 15 g-os kiszerelésben elérhető.

 ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
1. DESCRIZIONE
Linovera® Scar Repair ha una formulazione innovativa ed 
esclusiva di acido ialuronico, centella asiatica e Syricalm® 
che è una combinazione di estratti naturali.
L'uso prolungato di Linovera® Scar Repair aiuta a migliorare 
l’ elasticità e il colore naturale del tessuto guarito.
2. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
Applicare il gel due volte al giorno, preferibilmente al 
mattino e alla sera.
Stendere il gel sulla pelle pulita e asciutta, usando le dita 
per massaggiare delicatamente la cicatrice.
Il gel è di rapido assorbimento.
I primi segni di miglioramento si possono vedere dopo 8 
settimane di uso. Migliori risultati possono essere visti tra 2 
a 4 mesi di utilizzo continuativo del prodotto.
Si consiglia l’utilizzo di un bendaggio di silicone (ad esempio 
Askina® Scar Repair) per proteggere la pelle dai raggi UV e 
migliorare l’e�etto del prodotto.
Prodotto ipoallergenico. Testato sotto controllo 
dermatologico.
3. PRECAUZIONI 
Non applicare Linovera® Scar Repair su ferite danneggiate o 
non completamente guarite.
4. CONTROINDICAZIONI
Non utilizzare Linovera® Scar Repair in caso di 
ipersensibilità nota ad uno dei suoi componenti.
5. CONSERVAZIONE
Conservare Linovera® Scar Repair lontano dalla luce diretta 
del sole, a temperatura e umidità ambiente.
6. CONFEZIONE
Linovera® Scar Repair è presentato in un contenitore da 15 g.

 LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA
1. APRAKSTS  
Linovera® Scar Repair ir inovatīvs un īpašs sastāvs: 
hialuronskābe, Āzijas vairoglape un Syricalm®, kas ir dabīgo 
ekstraktu kombinācija.
Linovera® Scar Repair lietošana ilgākā laika periodā palīdz 
uzlabot elastību un nodrošināt sadzijušo audu dabīgu krāsu. 
2. LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS
Gelu uzklāt divreiz dienā, vēlams — no rīta un vakarā. 
Gelu uzziest uz tīras un sausas ādas, ar pirkstiem maigi 
masējot rētu. 
Gels uzsūcas ātri. 
Uzlabošanās pirmās pazīmes var novērot pēc 8 nedēļas ilgas 
lietošanas. Labākus rezultātus var novērot, ja gels 
nepārtraukti lietots 2–4 mēnešus. 
Ieteicams izmantot silikona pārsēju (piemēram, Askina® Scar 
Repair), lai ādu pasargātu no UV stariem un pastiprinātu 
gela iedarbību.
Hipoalerģisks izstrādājums. Dermatoloģiski testēts. 
3. PIESARDZĪBAS PASĀKUMI
Nelietot Linovera® Scar Repair uz bojātām vai pilnīgi 
nesadzijušām brūcēm. 
4. KONTRINDIKĀCIJAS  
Neizmantot Linovera® Scar Repair gelu, ja ir zināma jutība 
pret kādu no tā sastāvdaļām. 
5. UZGLABĀŠANA  
Uzglabāt Linovera® Scar Repair istabas temperatūrā, 
sargājot no tiešiem saules stariem un mitruma. 
6. IESAIŅOJUMS  
Linovera® Scar Repair iesaiņots 15 g tūbiņā. 

 BRUKSANVISNING
1. BESKRIVELSE 
Linovera® Scar Repair har en innovativ og unik 
sammensetning av Hyaluronsyre, Asiatisk centella og 
Syricalm®, som er en kombinasjon av naturlige ekstrakter.
Langvarig bruk av Linovera® Scar Repair hjelper til i 
prosessen med forbedring av elastisiteten og tilbakeføring 
av naturlig farge på det legede vevet. 
2. BRUKSANVISNING
Påfør gel to ganger daglig, fortrinnsvis morgen og kveld. 
Fordel gel på ren og tørr hud ved å massere arret forsiktig 
med fingrene. 
Absorpsjon av gelen skjer raskt. 
De første tegnene på forbedring kan ses etter 8 ukers bruk. 
De beste resultatene kan ses etter mellom 2 og 4 måneders 
kontinuerlig bruk. 
Det anbefales å bruke en silikonbandasje (f.eks. Askina Scar 
Repair) for å beskytte huden mot UV-stråler og forbedre 
e�ekten av produktet.
Hypoallergent produkt. Testet under dermatologisk kontroll. 
3. FORSIKTIG
Linovera® Scar Repair skal ikke brukes på skadet hud eller 
sår som ikke er helt leget. 
4. KONTRAINDIKASJON 
Linovera® Scar Repair skal ikke brukes ved kjent  sensitivitet 
overfor noen av innholdssto�ene.
5. LAGRING  
Linovera® Scar Repair skal oppbevares vekk fra direkte sollys, 
ved romtemperatur og normal luftfuktighet. 
6. PAKNING 
Linovera® Scar Repair kommer i en 15g beholder.

 INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA
1. OPIS
Linovera® Scar Repair ma innowacyjną i wyjątkową formulację 
składającą się z kwasu hialuronowego, produktu roślinnego 
Asian centella (z wąkroty azjatyckiej Centella asiatica) oraz 
Syricalmu®, który jest połączeniem naturalnych ekstraktów.
Długotrwałe stosowanie preparatu Linovera® Scar Repair 
wspomaga procesy poprawy elastyczności i przywraca 
zagojonej tkance naturalny kolor.  
2. SPOSÓB UŻYCIA
Żel należy stosować dwa razy dziennie, najlepiej rano i 
wieczorem. 
Rozprowadzić żel na oczyszczonej i suchej skórze, delikatnie 
wmasowując go palcami w bliznę. 
Żel szybko się wchłania. 
Pierwsze oznaki poprawy można zauważyć po 8 tygodniach 
stosowania. Najlepsze wyniki można zaobserwować po 
upływie od 2 do 4 miesięcy ciągłego stosowania. 
Stosowanie opatrunku silikonowego (na przykład Askina® 
Scar Repair) chroni skórę przed działaniem promieni UV i 
poprawia efekt stosowania produktu.
Produkt hipoalergiczny. Testowany pod nadzorem 
dermatologicznym. 
3. ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
Nie należy stosować żelu Linovera® Scar Repair na 
uszkodzoną skórę lub niecałkowicie zagojone rany. 
4. PRZECIWWSKAZANIA
Nie należy stosować żelu Linovera® Scar Repair w przypadku 
nadwrażliwości na którykolwiek z jego składników. 
5. PRZECHOWYWANIE  
Należy przechowywać żel Linovera® Scar Repair z dala od 
promieni słonecznych, w temperaturze i wilgotności pokojowej.  
6. OPAKOWANIE  
Żel Linovera® Scar Repair jest dostępny w opakowaniu 15 g. 

 INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1. DESCRIÇÃO  
Linovera® Scar Repair possui uma formulação inovadora e 
exclusiva com Ácido Hialurónico, Centelha Asiática e  
Syricalm® que consiste numa associação de extratos naturais.
O uso prolongado de Linovera® Scar Repair auxilia na 
melhoria do processo de elasticidade e do retomar da cor 
natural do tecido cicatrizado.  
2. INSTRUÇÕES DE USO
Aplique o gel duas vezes por dia, de preferência de manhã e 
à noite. 
Espalhe o gel sobre a pele limpa e seca utilizando os dedos 
para efetuar uma massagem suave sobre a cicatriz. 
A absorção do Gel é rápida. 
Os primeiros sinais de melhoria podem ser vistos após 8 
semanas de uso. 
Os melhores resultados observam-se normalmente entre 2 a 
4 meses de uso continuado. 
Recomenda-se a utilização de um penso de silicone (por 
exemplo Askina® Scair Repair) para proteção da pele dos 
raios UV e melhoria do efeito do produto.
Trata-se de um produto hipoalergénico. Testado sob 
controlo dermatológico. 
3. PRECAUÇÕES DE USO
Não aplicar Linovera® Scar Repair sobre a pele danificada ou 
sobre feridas ainda não totalmente cicatrizadas. 
4. CONTRAINDICAÇÕES  
Não utilizar Linovera® Scar Repair em caso de sensibilidade 
conhecida a qualquer um dos seus componentes.  
5. ARMAZENAGEM  
Mantenha o Linovera® Scar repair protegido da luz solar 
direta, à temperatura e humidade relativa ambientes. 
6. EMBALAGEM  
Linovera® Scar Repair apresenta-se em frasco de 15 g. 

 INSTRUCŢIUNI DE UTILIZARE
1. DESCRIERE
Linovera® Scar Repair pentru repararea cicatricilor are o 
formulare inovatoare și exclusivă a acidului hialuronic, Centella 
asiatica si Syricalm®, care este o combinaţie de extracte naturale.
Utilizarea îndelungată a Linovera® Scar Repair ajută 
procesele de îmbunătățire a elasticității și culoarea naturală 
a țesutului vindecat.
2. INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE
Se aplică gelul de două ori pe zi, de preferință dimineața și 
seara.
Se întinde gelul pe pielea curată și uscată, folosind degetele 
pentru a masa încet cicatricea.
Absorbția gelului este rapidă.
Primele semne de ameliorare pot fi observate după 8 
săptămâni de utilizare. Cele mai bune rezultate pot fi 
observate între 2 până la 4 luni de utilizare continuă.
Se recomandă folosirea unui bandaj de silicon (de exemplu, 
Askina® Scar Repair) pentru a proteja pielea de razele UV și 
pentru a îmbunătăți efectul produsului.
Produs hipoalergenic. Testat sub control dermatologic.
3. PRECAUȚII DE UTILIZARE
Nu se aplica Linovera® Scar Repair peste leziuni sau răni 
incomplet vindecate.
4. CONTRAINDICAȚII
Nu utilizați Linovera® Scar Repair  în cazul unei sensibilităţi 
cunoscute la oricare dintre componentele sale.
5. STOCARE
Depozitaţi Linovera Scar Repair la temperatura camerei, 
departe de lumina directă a soarelui şi de umiditate.
6. MOD DE AMBALARE
Linovera® Scar Repair este ambalată într-un container de 15 g.

 NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
1. POPIS  
Linovera® Scar Repair má inovatívne a exkluzívne zloženie 
zahŕňajúce kyselinu hyalurónovú, pupočník ázijský a Syricalm® 
čo je kombinácia prírodných extraktov. 
Dlhšie používanie prípravku Linovera® Scar Repair prispieva k 
procesom zlepšovania elasticity a prirodzenej farby zhojeného 
tkaniva.
2. NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
Gél nanášajte dvakrát denne, najlepšie ráno a večer. 
Naneste gél na čistú a suchú pokožku, prstami jemne 
masírujte jazvu. 
Gél sa rýchlo vstrebáva. 
Prvé známky zlepšenia sú viditeľné po 8 týždňoch používania. 
Najlepšie výsledky je možné pozorovať medzi 2 až 4 mesiacmi 
nepretržitého používania. 
Odporúča sa použitie silikónového obväzu (napr. Askina® 
Scar Repair) na ochranu pokožky pred UV lúčmi a zlepšenie 
účinku produktu.
Hypoalergénny výrobok. Dermatologicky testované. 
3. POZOR
Nepoužívajte Linovera® Scar Repair na poškodené alebo na 
úplne nezahojené rany.
4. KONTRAINDIKÁCIE 
Nepoužívajte Linovera® Scar Repair v prípade známej 
precitlivenosti na ktorúkoľvek z jeho zložiek. 
5. USKLADNENIE 
Skladujte prípravok Linovera® Scar Repair pri izbovej teplote a 
vlhkosti a chráňte ho pred priamym slnečným žiarením. 
6. BALENIE  
Prípravok Linovera® Scar Repair sa dodáva v balení s obsahom 
15 g. 
 

 NAVODILO ZA UPORABO
1. OPIS  
Linovera® Scar Repair ima inovativno in edinstveno 
formulacijo iz kombinacije hialuronske kisline, azijskega 
vodnega popnjaka (Centella asiatica) in učinkovine Syricalm®, 
ki je kombinacija naravnih izvlečkov.  
Daljša uporaba gela Linovera® Scar Repair pomaga izboljšati 
elastičnost ter prispeva k povrnitivi naravne barve celjenega 
tkiva.   
2. NAVODILO ZA UPORABO 
Nanesite gel dvakrat dnevno, najbolje zjutraj in zvečer.  
Gel nanesite na čisto in suho kožo in s konicami prstov nežno 
masirajte brazgotino. 
Gel se hitro vpije. 
Prvi znaki izboljšanja se pokažejo po 8 tednih uporabe. Polni 
učinek se pokaže med 2 do 4 meseci redne uporabe. 
Za izboljšanje učinka izdelka ter zaščito kože pred UV žarki 
priporočamo uporabo silikonskega obliža (na primer Askina® 
Scar Repair). 
Hipoalergen izdelek. Dermatološko preizkušeno.   
3. OPOZORILA 
Gela Linovera® Scar Repair ne uporabljajte na poškodovanih ali 
ne povsem zaceljenih ranah. 
4. KONTRAINDIKACIJE  
Gela Linovera® Scar Repair ne uporabljajte v primeru znane 
preobčutljivosti na katerokoli sestavino.  
5. SHRANJEVANJE  
Gel Linovera® Scar Repair shranjujte pri sobni temperaturi in 
vlažnosti ter na mestu, ki ni izpostavljeno neposredni sončni 
svetlobi. 
6. PAKIRANJE  
Gel Linovera® Scar Repair je na voljo v 15-gramskem vsebniku. 

  BRUKSANVISNING 
1. BESKRIVNING 
Linovera® Scar Repair innehåller en innovativ och exklusiv 
sammansättning av Hyaluronsyra, asiatisk centella och 
Syricalm® som är en kombination av naturliga extrakt.
Långvarig användning av Linovera® Scar Repair hjälper 
processen för elastisk förbättring och naturlig färg av den 
läkta vävnaden. 
2. BRUKSANVISNING
Applicera gelen två gånger om dagen, förslagsvis på morgonen 
och på kvällen. 
Sprid ut gelen över ren och torr hud, med hjälp av fingrarna 
för att massera ärret. 
Absorptionen av gelen är snabb. 
De första tecknen på förbättring kan ses efter 8 veckors 
användning. Bäst resultat kan ses mellan 2 till 4 månader av 
upprepad användning. 
Det är rekommenderat att använda ett silikonförband (till 
exempel Askina® Scar Repair) för att skydda huden från UV 
strålning och för att förhöja produktens e�ekt.
Hypoallergen produkt. Testad under dermatologisk kontroll. 
3. FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRD
Applicera ej Linovera® Scar Repair över skadade eller ej fullt 
läkta sår. 
4. KONTRAINDIKATIONER  
Använd inte Linovera® Scar Repair vid fall av känd sensitivitet 
mot någon av dess ingredienser. 
5. FÖRVARING 
Förvara Linovera® Scar Repair i rumstemperatur och normal 
luftfuktighet. Utsätt ej för direkt solljus. 
6. FÖRPACKNING
Linovera® Scar Repair är förpackat i en behållare om 15 g. 


